

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1 in &  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007  
CC 5405/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 29/11/2006 in WP No. 15591/2006 of The HIGH COURT  
OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

ST. ANNS COLL. OF ENGG.&TECH. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR, TRPT. DEPT. A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

( for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/06/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be interim stay.

Tag this matter with SLP(C)No...CC 4988/2007.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(VIJAY AGGARWAL)  
COURT MASTER