

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10187/2007

KATURI MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.TRANSPORT DEPT.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10581 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14440 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14508 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Rajnish Singh, Adv.

Mr.T.V.George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) No.10581/2007

The petitioners are granted two weeks' time to file application
for substituted service in respect of respondent Nos.2, 3 and 6.

SLP(C) No.14440/2007

No counter affidavit has been filed by respondent No.1.
Item No.60

-2-

The petitioners are granted two weeks' time to file process fee
and spare copies to issue fresh notice to respondent Nos.2 to 5.

SLP(C) No.14508/2007

No counter affidavit has been filed by respondent No.1.

The petitioners are granted two weeks' time to file process fee
and spare copies to issue fresh notice to respondent Nos.2 to 6.

List again on 21.10.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

rd