

Date: 01/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr Rajneesh Kr Singh, Adv.

Mr.T.V.George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) NOS. 10581, 14440 AND 14508 OF 2007

The learned counsel for the petitioner has not served copies of the SLP on the learned counsel for the respondents. Serve copies within a week, as last chance, . Petitioner to file process fee and spare copies to issue fresh notice to respondent Nos. 2,3 and 6 in SLP(C) No. 10581/2007 and respondent Nos. 2 to 6 in SLP(C) No. 14440 and 14508 of 2007.

List again on 15.1.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

hj